PolySwitch® Resettable PPTC Datasheet
© 2024 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: VL 09/26/24
1
Terminal SMD and SMDC Series
Surface Mount
Agency Approvals
Agency Agency File Number
E74889
78165
50253253
72161793
72161779
72161795
Electrical Characteristics
Part
Number
Ordering
Part Number
IH IT VMAX IMAX PD MAX Max Time-to-trip RMIN R1MAX
(A) (A) (VDC) (A) (W) (A) (s) (Ω) (Ω)
Size 2018
SMD030F-2018 RF0323-000 0.30 0.80 60 20 1.50 1.50 1.50 0.500 2.30
decaSMDC050F/60 RF1342-000 0.55 1.10 60 10 1.00 8.00 0.10 0.200 1.10
SMD100F-2018 RF0324-000 1.10 2.20 15 40 1.40 8.00 0.50 0.100 0.40
SMD150F-2018 RF0325-000 1.50 3.00 15 40 1.80 8.00 1.00 0.070 0.18
SMD200F-2018 RF0326-000 2.00 4.20 6 40 1.50 8.00 3.00 0.048 0.10
Size 2920
SMD030F RF0314-000 0.30 0.60 60 10 1.70 1.50 3.00 1.200 4.800
SMDC030F RF4438-000 0.30 0.60 60 10 1.50 1.50 3.00 0.300 3.400
SMD050F RF0315-000 0.50 1.00 60 10 1.70 2.50 4.00 0.350 1.400
SMDC050F RF4439-000 0.50 1.00 60 10 1.50 2.50 4.00 0.150 1.200
SMD075F RF0316-000 0.75 1.50 30 40 1.70 8.00 0.30 0.350 1.000
SMDC075F RF4441-000 0.75 1.50 33 40 1.50 8.00 0.30 0.100 0.610
SMD075F/60 RF0317-000 0.75 1.50 60 10 1.70 8.00 0.30 0.350 1.000
Notes:
IH	 :	 Hold current: maximum current device will pass without interruption in 20°C still air.
IT	 :	 Trip current: minimum current that will switch the device from low resistance to high resistance in
20°C still air.

20°C still air.
VMAX 	 :	 Maximum continuous voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current.
IMAX 	 :	 Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage.
PD	 :	 Power dissipated from device when in the tripped state in 20°C still air.
RMIN	 :	 Minimum resistance of device as supplied at 20°C unless otherwise specified.
R1MAX	 :	 Maximum resistance measured one hour post-trip or post-reflow at 20°C.
Electrical Characteristics (Cont’d)
Part
Number
Ordering
Part Number
IH IT VMAX IMAX PD MAX Max Time-to-trip RMIN R1MAX
(A) (A) (VDC) (A) (W) (A) (s) (Ω) (Ω)
Size 2920
SMD100F RF0318-000 1.10 2.20 30 40 1.70 8.00 0.50 0.120 0.480
SMD100F/33 RF0319-000 1.10 2.20 33 40 1.70 8.00 0.50 0.120 0.410
SMDH120 RF1478-000 1.20 2.30 16 50 2.00 8.00 2.00 0.150 0.340
SMD125F RF0320-000 1.25 2.50 15 40 1.70 8.00 2.00 0.070 0.250
SMDC125F/33 RF4298-000 1.25 2.50 33 40 1.50 8.00 2.00 0.040 0.250
SMD150F/33-2920 RF2285-000 1.50 3.00 33 40 1.50 8.00 5.00 0.080 0.230
SMDC185F/33 RF3182-000 1.85 3.70 33 40 1.70 8.00 2.50 0.050 0,150
SMD200F/24-2920 RF2286-000 2.00 4.00 24 40 1.50 8.00 5.00 0.050 0.125
SMD250F/15-2920 RF2287-000 2.50 5.00 15 40 1.50 8.00 10.00 0.035 0.085
SMD260F RF0321-000 2.60 5.20 6 40 1.70 8.00 20.00 0.025 0.075
SMD300F RF0322-000 3.00 6.00 6 40 1.50 8.00 35.00 0.015 0.048
SMD300F/15 RF1835-000 3.00 6.00 15 40 1.50 8.00 35.00 0.015 0.050
SMDC300F/24 RF3102-000 3.00 6.00 24 40 1.70 8.00 5.00 0.015 0.072
SMDC310F/18 RF3763-000 3.10 6.00 18 50 1.50 8.00 25.00 0.013 0.036
Size 3425
SMD150F RF0308-000 1.50 3.00 15 40 1.90 8.00 5.00 0.060 0.250
SMD150F/33 RF0311-000 1.50 3.00 33 40 1.90 8.00 5.00 0.080 0.230
SMDH160 RF1479-000 1.60 3.20 16 70 2.20 8.00 15.00 0.050 0.150
SMD185F RF1238-000 1.85 3.60 33 40 1.50 8.00 5.00 0.065 0.165
SMD200F RF0312-000 2.00 4.00 15 40 1.90 8.00 12.00 0.050 0.125
SMD250F RF0313-000 2.50 5.00 15 40 1.90 8.00 25.00 0.035 0.085
0
20
40
60

Recognition
Size 2018
SMD030F-2018 4,000 20,000 A03F 4.60 (0.18) 1.50 (0.059) 3.40 (0.134) UL, CSA, TÜV
decaSMDC050F/60 1,000 5,000 050F 60V 4.32 (0.17) 1.40 (0.55) 3.61 (0.142) UL, CSA, TÜV
SMD100F-2018 4,000 20,000 A10F 4.60 (0.18) 1.50 (0.059) 3.40 (0.134) UL, CSA, TÜV
SMD150F-2018 4,000 20,000 A15F 4.60 (0.18) 1.50 (0.059) 3.40 (0.134) UL, CSA, TÜV
SMD200F-2018 4,000 20,000 A20F 4.60 (0.18) 1.50 (0.059) 3.40 (0.134) UL, CSA, TÜV
Size 2920
SMD030F 2,000 10,000 030F 3.10 (0.12) 2.30 (0.09) 5.10 (0.201) UL, CSA, TÜV
SMDC030F 4,000 20,000 030F 5.30 (0.209) 2.00 (0.079) 4.60 (0.18) UL
SMD050F 2,000 10,000 050F 3.10 (0.12) 2.30 (0.09) 5.10 (0.201) UL, CSA, TÜV
SMDC050F 4,000 20,000 050F 5.30 (0.209) 2.00 (0.079) 4.60 (0.18) UL
SMD075F 2,000 10,000 075F 3.10 (0.12) 2.30 (0.09) 5.10 (0.201) UL, CSA, TÜV
SMDC075F 4,000 20,000 075F 5.30 (0.209) 2.00 (0.079) 4.60 (0.18) UL
SMD075F/60 2,000 10,000 756F 3.10 (0.12) 2.30 (0.09) 5.10 (0.201) UL, CSA, TÜV
SMD100F 2,000 10,000 100F 3.10 (0.12) 2.30 (0.09) 5.10 (0.201) UL, CSA, TÜV
SMD100F/33 2,000 10,000 103F 3.10 (0.12) 2.30 (0.09) 5.10 (0.201) UL, CSA, TÜV
SMDH120 2,000 10,000 H12 3.10 (0.12) 2.30 (0.09) 5.10 (0.201) UL, CSA, TÜV
SMD125F 2,000 10,000 125F 3.10 (0.12) 2.30 (0.09) 5.10 (0.201) UL, CSA, TÜV
SMDC125F/33 4,000 20,000 125F 5.30 (0.209) 2.00 (0.079) 4.60 (0.18) UL, TUV
SMD150F/33-2920 2,000 10,000 S15F 3.10 (0.12) 2.30 (0.09) 5.10 (0.201) UL, CSA, TÜV
SMDC185F/33 4,000 20,000 185F 33V 5.30 (0.209) 2.00 (0.079) 4.60 (0.18) UL, CSA, TÜV
SMD200F/24-2920 2,000 10,000 S20F 3.10 (0.12) 2.30 (0.09) 5.10 (0.201) UL, CSA, TÜV
SMD250F/15-2920 2,000 10,000 S25F 3.10 (0.12) 2.30 (0.09) 5.10 (0.201) UL, CSA, TÜV
SMD260F 2,000 10,000 260F 3.10 (0.12) 2.30 (0.09) 5.10 (0.201) UL, CSA, TÜV
SMD300F 2,000 10,000 300F 3.10 (0.12) 2.30 (0.09) 5.10 (0.201) UL, CSA, TÜV
SMD300F/15 2,000 10,000 315F 3.10 (0.12) 2.30 (0.09) 5.10 (0.201) UL, CSA, TÜV
SMDC300F/24 4,000 20,000 300F 24V 5.30 (0.209) 2.00 (0.079) 4.60 (0.18) UL, CSA, TÜV
SMD310F/18 3,000 15,000 310F18V 5.30 (0.209) 2.00 (0.079) 4.60 (0.18) UL, CSA, TÜV
Size 3425
SMD150F 1,500 7,500 150F 4.60 (0.18) 2.30 (0.09) 6.10 (0.240) UL, CSA, TÜV
SMD150F/33 1,500 7,500 153F 4.60 (0.18) 2.30 (0.09) 6.10 (0.240) UL, CSA, TÜV
SMDH160 1,500 7,500 160F 4.60 (0.18) 2.30 (0.09) 6.10 (0.240) UL, CSA, TÜV

Note: All temperatures refer to topside of the package, measured on the package body
surface.
Part Ordering Number System
SMD   150   F   /33    -2920    -2
Packaging
2 = Tape and Reel
Footprint
Alternative Voltage Rating (If Applicable)
Lead Free
Hold Current Indicator
SMD:  Terminal Surface Mount PPTC
SMDH: High Temperature Terminal SMD PPTC
SMDC:  Surface Mount PPTC
PolySwitch® Resettable PPTC Datasheet
© 2024 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: VL 09/26/24
10
Terminal SMD and SMDC Series
Surface Mount
Tape and Reel Specifications
Description
2018 Size
EIA 481-2(mm)
2920 Size
EIA 481-2(mm)
 3425 Size
EIA 481-2(mm)
SMD030F-2018
SMD100F-2018
SMD150F-2018
SMD200F-2018
decaSMDC050F/60
SMD030F
SMD050F
SMD075F
SMD075F/60
SMD100F
SMD100F/33
SMDH120
SMD125F
SMD150F/33-2920
SMD200F/24-2920
SMD250F/15-2920
SMD260F
SMD300F
SMD300F/15
SMDC030F
SMDC050F
SMDC075F
SMDC125F/33
SMDC185F/33
SMDC300F/24 SMDC310F/18
SMD150F
SMD150F/33
SMDH160
SMD185F
SMD200F
SMD250F
W 16.0 ± 0.30 12.0 ± 0.30 16.0 ± 0.30 16.0 ± 0.30 16.0 ± 0.30 16.0 ± 0.30 16.0 ± 0.30
P0  4.0 ± 0.10 4.0 ± 0.10  4.0 ± 0.10 4.0 ± 0.10 4.0 ± 0.10 4.0 ± 0.10  4.0 ± 0.10
P1  8.0 ± 0.10 8.0 ± 0.10  8.0 ± 0.10 8.0 ± 0.10 8.0 ± 0.10 8.0 ± 0.10  12.0 ± 0.10
P2  2.0 ± 0.10 2.0 ± 0.05  2.0 ± 0.10 2.0 ± 0.10 2.0 ± 0.10 2.0 ± 0.10  2.0 ± 0.10
A0  5.11 ± 0.15 5.0 ± 0.1  5.6 ± 0.23 5.5 ± 0.1 5.35 ± 0.1 5.5 ± 0.1  6.9 ± 0.23
B0  5.6 ± 0.23 5.4 ± 0.1  8.1 ± 0.15 7.9 ± 0.1 7.85 ± 0.1 8.0 ± 0.1  9.6 ± 0.15
B1 max  6.4 6,2  12.1 12,1 12,1 12,1  12.1
D0  1.5 + 0.10/ -.00 1.55 ± 0.05  1.5 + 0.10/ -.00 1.5 +
0.10/ -.00
1.5 +
0.10/ -.00
1.5 +
0.10/ -.00
 1.5 +